

Dean Students' Welfare/छात्रकल्याणसंकायाध्यक्ष राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय/Rajiv Gandhi University

रोनोहिल्स, दोईमुख/Rono Hills, Doimukh अरुणाचल प्रदेश-७९१११/ Arunachal Pradesh – 791 112

No.RGU/DSW/NOT/2024/12

9th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION (Hostel Admission for 3rd/5th/7th Semester)

The time schedule for hostel admission for 3rd/5th/7th Semester Students for the session 2024-25 is as follows:

Sl. No.	Date	Details of activity	
1	9 th - 13 th August, 2024	Submission of hostel form by the students in their respective Department.	
2	13 th – 14 th August, 2024	Department notify list of selected candidates	
3	16 th – 18 th August, 2024	Payment of hostel fees and mess fees	
4	19 th – 20 th August, 2024	Room Allotment by the Wardens	
5	20 th August, 2024	Opening of Hostel Mess	
6	24 th December, 2024	Closing of Hostel Mess	

Note: The Department shall send the hostel selection list to the Office of the Dean Students' Welfare with a copy to Warden of respective hostels.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The hostel seats shall be allotted purely on merit basis by the Department as per the Department wise seats allocation (Annexure-I).
- 2. The room shall be allotted to selected candidates only after the submission of payment receipts of room rent, caution money, admission fee and mess fee.
- 3. No hostel seat shall be allotted to the students with back paper in previous semester.
- 4. Hostel mess fee once paid on a semester basis is non-refundable.
- 5. Caution money will be refunded by the University Finance Branch after the completion of the course.
- 6. All Departments shall strictly adhere to the Guidelines for Hostel Admission (Annexure-II).
- 7. The selected candidates must fill up the resident profile form and submit to the Warden of respective hostel (Annexure-III).

MEMO No. RGU/DSW/MoM/2024/

Dated the 9th August, 2024

(Prof. Hui Tag)
Dean Students' Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, RGU for information please.
- 2. PA to Registrar, RGU for information please.
- 3. Chief Warden and all Wardens/Dy. Wardens for information please.
- 4. All Heads of Departments/Directors of Institutes for information and necessary action.
- 5. Joint Director, University Computer Centre for information and upload in the websites
- 6. Office copy.

(Prof. Hui Tag)

Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills – Doimukh Arunachal Pradesh



Dean Students' Welfare/छात्रकल्याणसंकायाध्यक्ष राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय/Rajiv Gandhi University

रोनोहिल्स, दोईमुख/Rono Hills, Doimukh अरुणाचल प्रदेश-७९१११२/ Arunachal Pradesh – 791 112

NOTIFICATION

Memo. No. RGU/DSW/NOT/2024/

This is to notify that the Hostel Fee Structure for the session 2024-25. The hostel fees must be paid through **online mode only** by using the link provided in the university website (https://rgu.ac.in/payments/). The students are advised to select the appropriate link to pay their fees as per the allotment made to them. The link for the payment (3^{rd/}/5th/7th Semester) will be active **till 18th August, 2024 (Midnight).** The details of fees structure are as mentioned below: -

Hostel Fee Structure (RGU REGULAR HOSTEL)

Hostel admission fee
 Room rent (Single bedded)
 Rs. 1200/-

3. Room rent (Double bedded) = Rs. 600/-

4. Security deposit (refundable) = Rs. 1000/-

(first time hotel admitted students only)

5. The students have to deposit the aforesaid fees through the link provided in the university website https://rgu.ac.in/payments/.

6. Mess Fee @ 2800/- per month = Rs. 11,760/Mess Fee much be deposited in the bank account of the respective warden (Account details Attached)

7. The entire fees are to be paid within the above-mentioned timeframe, without failing. The receipt of the deposited fees must be submitted to the respective wardens.

(Prof. Hui Tag) DSW

Dated: - 09/08/2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for his information please.
- 2. P.S. to the Registrar for his information please.
- 3. All the Heads of various departments for wide circulation among the students.
- 4. The Chief Warden and Wardens for information and necessary action please.
- 5. The Finance Officer for kind information and necessary action please.
- 6. The Joint Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the notification in the University website.

7. Office copy.

(Prof. Hui Tag) DSW

Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills – Doimukh Arunachal Pradesh



Dean Students' Welfare/छात्रकल्याणसंकायाध्यक्ष राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय/Rajiv Gandhi University

रोनोहिल्स, दोईमुख/Rono Hills, Doimukh अरुणाचल प्रदेश–७९१११२/ Arunachal Pradesh – 791 112

NOTIFICATION

Memo. No. RGU/DSW/NOT/2024/

Dated: - 09/08/2024

This is to notify that the Hostel Fee Structure for HEFA Funded Hostel for the session 2024-25. The hostel fees must be paid through **online mode only** by using the link provided in the university website (https://rgu.ac.in/payments/). The students are advised to select the appropriate link to pay their fees as per the allotment made to them. The link for the payment will be active **till 18th August, 2024 (Midnight).** The details of fees structure are as mentioned below: -

Hostel Fee Structure (HEFA HOSTEL)

8. Hostel admission fee = Rs. 500/-

9. Room rent (Per Bed) (@1000/- Per Month) = Rs. 5000

10. Security deposit (Refundable) = Rs. 1000/-

(first time hotel admitted students only)

The students have to deposit the aforesaid fees through the link provided in the university website https://rgu.ac.in/payments/.

11. Mess Fee @ 3500/- per month = Rs. 14,700/Mess Fee muck be deposited in the bank account of the respective warden (Account details Attached)

12. The entire fees are to be paid within the above-mentioned timeframe, without failing. The receipt of the deposited fees must be submitted to the respective wardens.

(Prof. Hui Tag) DSW

Copy to:

- 8. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for his information please.
- 9. P.S. to the Registrar for his information please.
- 10. All the Heads of various departments for wide circulation among the students.
- 11. The Chief Warden and Wardens for information and necessary action please.
- 12. The Finance Officer for kind information and necessary action please.
- 13. The Joint Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the notification in the University website.

14. Office copy.

(Prof. Hui Tag) DSW Rajiv Gandhi Universit Rono Hills - Doimukh Rono Hills - Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh

OFFICE OF THE DEAN STUDENTS' WELFARE RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

Account Details of Wardens of Various Hostels

SI. No.	Account Holder Name	Account Number	Remark
	La	dies	
1	Pare Hall	83420100001506	
2	Subansiri Hall	83420100000268	
3	Siang Hall	83420100002969	
4	Yomgo Hall	83420100002747	
5	Kameng Hall	83420100000259	
6	Pakke Hall	83420100007822	
7	Kamle Hall	-	
	Gent	lemen	
1	Bichom Hall	83420100001727	-
2	Lohit Hall	83420100000854	
3	Payor Hall	83420100002748	
4	Tawangchu Hall	83420100001015	
5	Tirap Hall	83420100001569	
6	Kurung Hall	-	

DSW, RGU

Annexure III: Resident's Profile

		2 Recent
Halls of Residence	:	 Passport Size
Name (in Block Letter)	·	 Photo
Department	:	
Roll No	1	
Blood Group		
Room No	i	
Phone Number	i	
Correspondence Address		
Permanent Address	:	
Telephone/Mobile Number of (uardian:	
Signature of Student:		
Date:		